wsrpe

iy

X

-

Ra 69

Moniay, October 15, 1956,

An adjourned mees+ing of the Munieipsl Council was held .at the Munioipal Hall, 4000
GrandviewﬂJouglas Highway, on Mcniay. Octooer 15, 1956 at 7,30 p.m,

- i . [

Pregent: Reeve MacSorley 1n the Chair; Counocillors W,P, Philps. Charlton, Orummond.
Resn, Hughes, F,Philps aend Morriason, . L .

B . 1 . BN P

Moved oy Councillor W,P,Philps, secoqded by councillor Morrison "That the mee+ing
be adJourned unt.il after the comm1¢fee meotings,” f
: . carried Unanimously.
- 4. PR 1 . s . . - > N .

The Ccunocil re-convened s{ 8,3% p;m.<

B - N 1}
REPORT OF THE COMMITTRE OF THE WHOLE,

Your: Committee met on Monday, September 17,1956 and recommend’ the following salery
increases:

Asglstant Municipaf Enginvers: . : . e
V.Kennedy - 10 $584,00 per month .
. : N-'G°°d° LA - to $584,00 per mongh
. +Q.Lake - to $557,00 permonti
Chiaf® Adqinistrative Officer to 913,00 per month

+ Chief Licence Inspootor - H,Buckley +¢o0 $509,00 per month
chief Sanitary Inspector G, Armson to $509,00 per menth

i Jeputy Ch 6f Building Inspec+or- 1y S . .
v J.LMartin to $486,00 per month

chiet Building fnspector-M.J.Jones to §638.00‘p6r menth

.'_ peputy Fire chiefs: L, C.Auvache to $ 486,00 permonth
G. Monk +0 $465,00 per month,
Jeputy Magistrate - - 10 $35,00 for 1/2 day
‘ o to$ﬁo.00‘for full day ,
Jeputy Municipsl Assessor-H.J L Mercer to $509,0Q per month = =~ ~
Doputy Municipal Clerk ~ J. H Shsw to 632,00 pes month Y
Jeputy Municipal Tr9gsurer H.B.Karras | 65, PO per month , _
ca Fire Chief W.N.Mgnzies . 3611 .00 per month , .
. MJH.0, Jr, W,E, Sunierland ) 36,00 per month L )

. .: Municipal Assegsor L, H.Gresenaword to $638,00 per month’ .
Municipal Enﬁineer J.A Whelen ge 67,00 per month .,
Munipipal Solicitor W. L Stirling ) tp‘ 733,00 pér month

. Municipsl Treasurer B4MoCefferty to $836,00 per month .
Parks Superintendent B.Wilkinson t0 $486,00 per mgnth, R
Personnel Jirector. E,A.Fountsin . to $584,00 permonth -

+ Planning Engineer W,.J Bhakely +0 $657,00 per month .
Police Magistrate C.C.Bell to $700,00 per month - ' -
Property Manager E, Grist t0 $465,00 per mcnth

_ Purchasing Agen+ H,S,Jeboulg 40 $584,00 per month

_ ' vVelfare Adminiétrator E.coughlin | to MSl;.OO per month

. L} ende i~ »
Works Sugogéggngednéglary Range - $486 - 509 = 532 = 557 = £84,
- © Individual AdJustments: .. .
. t.Milne to Third Step 3532 00
. ‘Le¢Francis to Third Step 532,00

T d
All adjustments aﬁg !nc 93333 tgise §??3°%§ve as from Jan, 1lst, 1956,

Moved by cr.Mozrison,aeosndod by Cr7 Charlton "That the salary of the Planning
Engineer oe revised upward,”

s N - . Carried Unanimously.
Moved by Cr.Morrison.seocndod oy Cr.Charlton "That the recommendation regarding
the Planni Engineer's salar ¢ deleted from ¢his repors end the t -
forre éto the R .Vg sn ChiefyAgministrntiye Offieor fgr.¥ur er, rev t wr re

R PO Cerried Unanimously.

Moved by‘Cr, F,Philps, seconded by Cr.Hegn "Phat the remainder of tne repore be
adopted nnd that the inoreases be affective from September 1, 1956,
. Carrfed
. Crs.Hugﬁes. W.P.Philps,)rummond, F,Philps,
' Morrison,Eean 1IN FAVOR,
Reeve MacSarley, Cr,Charlton - AGAINSY,

. e e o .

Moved by Cr.Morrigon,seconded by Cr, F.Philps "Thax the same percentay® increase be
granted to the gupervisory personnel as that awarddd to the Civie Emp oyues,said
inecrease +0 apply for the peried frcm January 1,1956 to August 31, 1956,."
. Carried,
: Lo . Feevo MaoSorley, Crs, W. P Philps,Jrummnd,
- D F.Philps Morsison 1N FAVOR

crs.Hughes Charlton end Hesn AGAINST,




ok
. e e ¢

Counoillor Héan submitted e letter oconcerning certain administrst ion matters
pertaining ¢q the duyties of the Plenning Engineer and Munieipal Engineer,

councillqr Hean edvised _Couyncil +hgt the re 4 -
ficer an tge glann gg Eng&neer gr?éiﬁg 051°g¥t1gg*ég %e§fR3g%1gnggg%§§y0f

matter oonstituted en usurpation of Council authority., 1In this conneetion,
he stated +hat their joint actions -in demanding of the -Compeny that they
dedicate a certain portion of their groperty as & futufe Threcugh Road from
Vancouver ¢+o New Westminster was in diréct contravention of Council policy as
roesented to the comgsng officiaels and C.N.R, representatives at the time
meet+ings were first held with raspect to development of C,N.R, owned lands by
the Sidney.FRofing Company, He further stated that a similar situation arose
with respect t0 the Atlas-Copco matter as well, As s resuly of these unfavor-
ableé actions by these two Municipsl officisls, the good faith of t+he Municipal-~
ity had Deen seriously breached, particularly #ith.refersnce +0 t+hése two Com-
panies and more generally, to potential industries which may, in t+he future,

ocnsider locating in Burnaby, In conclusiory -he -suggested that if the two . -
,0fficials concerned cannot golerate Council policy, then they should resign,,

Moved by Cr, Charltcn, seconded by cr, W.P.Philps "That this matter be referred
t0 the Committee of the Whple,” - ] ’
- MOTION JEFEATHE) - In fevor-Crs,Charlton,
- .+ W,P,Philps,
Againq}.-Crs.Hughes. Jrummoni,
‘., - F,Philps,Morrison, Hean.

" e v o0

Moved by cr.Hughes, seconded by Cr,J)rummond "That the Council resolve dyself

int0 & Committee of the Whole to permit an open discussion on this matter,”
. : . Carried Unanimously,
. . . ‘ ) . 1
Councillor Hean elaborated oh his letser lsyinﬁ S}ress on the fact that a
verbel commitment had been given to the éidnsy cof'ing Company as to0 the
locetion of ¢he road in question and that, ¢he Planning Jepartment, becmuse
of their degire for & threugh rced south of*Marine JUrive, decided that  the
rcad which Sidney Roofing. Company were to dedicate would beecme & part of this
through rcad. Councillor Hean further stated +hat in effeciy the' getsdons of
the Appreving Officer in crequesting of the Company the dedication of the road
this particular locatien, meant that the Approv1n§ 0fficer in collaboration
with the Planning Enginesrwas detsrmining €Council policy., He concluded by
esserting +hat the Plenning Jepartment have adort 6 negative attitude towsard
Poel the MRS AT AT RN Tln LAy Hnationyd o, pimeinues povionsLy
mpeir the futu ancie e munjcipa &ls : s
egavic} is 1% §1rect con:ra&ictisn tc the views}qn&.tésaggts 0 C&uﬁgii }n
this regard, . . R ..
Th e Municipal Engineer stiomitted & letter of explahation, outlining the git-
uation es he was eware of< it and his ressons as Approving 0fficer for requesgt-
ing the Company to dedicate & portion of their property for road purpgses,
Moved by Cr.Charlton, seconded by Cr.Hughes "That _the Council erdorse the ac-
ticns of the Municipal Engineer and the Planning Enginedr in this matter,

. . - Carried Unanimously,)

J . B
crs,.+W,P,Philps-and F,Philps absented themsalves,

MOTION LOST - In fayor - Crs.Hughes,Cherlton
. and Morrisdn

. - Lo Against-Reeve MacSorley,Crs,

Jrgmmond and Hean,

1 . NP « PO . .
1

- . 1] 2

Moved by .Cr,Hesn, seconded bﬁncr.drumgond,"That t+he Council extend & vote €F
;ineer,

confidence in qu Municipsl Engineer Carried Unanimously.

s

Moved by Cr.Morrison,seconded by Cr.Hughes_TThat the Council exteqi & vote
of confidence in the Planning Engineer,”

cdrq;ed:”In faver - Crs,Hughes,P.Philps
Loe Charlton and Morrison,
Against- Crs, Hean,J)rummond,W.?,Philps,

. ¢ . o, . .
Moved by ‘Cr,Morriscn,seconded by Cr.Jrummond "That the Couneil re-convene,”
P, CQ;r¥gd Unanimcusly,
. > - . Iy 1
The Munioipal Engineer submitted a repert on the West Burnaby Semer system
gnd the effeot &lditional multiple family developmens will have on the system,

Ho advised that mcqepted design criteria for sanitary sewers in this area would
ellow for a populstion density.of about 20 persons t+o0 the acre, If a One-aore

bloock in this area was built up in ten suit¢ aepartments, & population density
of 100 personsg per acr¢ could result, thus producing an overlosd on the system.

. .t

s e

vt e Y e



S heen ¥

B 71

. P M e .

If an extension of ¢+he existing apartment zones were permitted now, it would prob-
ably pcappone the overloading; however, aventuslly 1t would produce a much heavier
loax in $hd dowhstresm sews8r trunks, Hé further asdviged that-the Wes+ Burnaby Sewer
system is not overtexed by domestic sewage but that during periods of heavy rain, the
system does beoome overloaded due, mostly, t0 the faot that there are still several
property owners illegally connacted 40 +he sanitary sewer system, He was of the
opinion that additional capacity will be proy;?ed'for'pgrps of ¢he West Burnaby
eree nog designated as aspartment zones by the installation of the Soush Slope San=
i1ary sewer shortly,- In.conclusion, he!feels no noticeadle cverload will be g;o-
duceg by the estasolishment of two additional apartments but this should not

implied that favorable consideration will be given to, further extensigns of apart-,

meny zoneés in this ares, \
. 1 . . 7

Moved by Cr,Hughes, seconded by Cr.Charlton "That the Engineer's répor{ be recelived,”

. .+ . do U ¢ . . cCarrigd.Unaenimously,

*

The Reeve submitted & report on a ﬁumber of sppiioa{ions far grantsArecommending

. that the following arganizaticns be given financial essistance 4c defray the eccsts
of +heir respective-Hallowe en parties: - - o

Wesburn Community Asgociation $50,00

Westridge Ratepayers’' Assoc, £0,00

Parkcrest Ratepayers’' Assoc. 50,00 - t
eside and Jis¥,Com,” ASsST¢ 50,00

<uthie-Sperling Ratepgyers‘ﬁssoc.so.oo

Burquitlam Rat€psyers - Asscc, . . )

Vellejvies Mens' Serviée Club’ 75,00 L :

In gddisadon, he recommended that grents b9 also de 10 the followin, roups?
: ’ " Canad isn Federasto% of the Blind giOO,OOA . e € P,

. L British Empire Games' Assoo, ., 250,00 e

- k- s . . . - ;
Mqved,by"cr.Morrison,seoonGOQ by Cr.Hean "That the recommendations of the Reeve be
adopted,

. v - s - [N PR

carried Unanimously,

Mcved. by cr'Charltan,saoondod bg gr.Morrison "That "Burnaby Road Jedication By-law
No. 4, 195" be now reconsidered,} )~ )

: . . . Carried Uhdiimously.’

Moved by Cr. Chearlton,seconded by ‘Cr.MorrisoN "That "Burnaeby Roed Jedication By= .

law No, 4, 1956" be now finglly adopted and that the Reeye end Clark be asuthorized
t0 sign the Dy-law snd affix the Corporatdseal thereto, ) )

' o Cs}rieéﬂUnqhimOuslbt
Moved by Cr, Mprrison, seconded by Cr,Hean "Thet "Burneby Land Sele By-law No,12,
1956" e ncw rQOOﬁsidired." . b Lot N ’ C o

' ) . Carried Unenimously.

Maved by Cr.Morrison,seconded by Cr.Hean "That "Burnaby Land Sale By-law No.12,
195" be now finally sdopted and that the Reeve gnd Cleérk be authorized +o sign
the by-law and affix the Corporaté seéal thereto,

. , Carried Unenimously.

V. f .(. ' - 7 - ~ . o Fro

Moved by Cg.Morrison,seconded oy cr,Hughes "That "Burnaby Propert’y Excharige By-law
No,.2, lgﬁﬁ oe now recongidered, \

1.t -~

Carried Unanimously

.. Moved by Cr.Morrison,seconded by Cr.Hean "That "Burnaby Propersy Exchahge By-law °
No,2, 1856" be now finally adopted  and that the Reeve and Clerk be'suthorized ' i
to sign the by-law and affix the Corporatd segl thersto,” - B i

" .. Carried Unsnimously.

t
4

% I} . b Py .
. The report of the Public Administration Survey was tabled to OoctoDer. 22,1956,
v

. The mesting then edjourned. o . N ;:;5;27/
i

Confirmed: o o oo , )
: ol #ibia B . ~'%&%qu o .
¥ . ‘ Clerk, « g : :

Reeve, o o o
ol N

[ .

-~ , i




